A Survey of Likely Primary Voters in Washington State
/’ Prepared by Strategies 360

Survey conducted July 15 — 17, 2012

STRATEGIE ‘60 N = 500; Margin of Error is +4.4%

1. Gender 3. Primary Vote History
Male 49% lof4 19%
Female 51 20f4 18
3of4 21
2. County 4 0f 4 27
None 15
King 39%
Snohomish 37 4. Off year General Election vote history
Whatcom 17
Skagit 7 2009 only 10%
2011 only 21
Both 60
None 10
DNR = Volunteered response
*indicates responses totaled 0.4% or less
Hello, may | please speak with (NAME ON LIST)? My name is from , a public opinion polling firm. We’re not selling anything

and | will not ask for a donation at any time. We are conducting a survey about some issues some people have been talking about lately. This is an
independent poll and no candidates have commissioned this survey. It will take only a few minutes and all responses will be anonymous and used only
for research purposes.

5. First, have | reached you on a landline or mobile telephone? (IF MOBILE:) Are you in a place where you can safely take this survey?
Landling .....c.oooiiiiiiiiee e 76%
Mobile, safe l0cation ..........ccooceieiiiieiiiiee e, 24
Mobile, not safe .... SCHEDULE CALL BACK
DK/NA/REFUSED........ccvtiiieieiiiiiieee e TERMINATE
6. Are you 18 years or older and registered to vote at your home address in Washington? (IF YES:) Just to make sure we are representing

everyone, please tell me which of the following best describes your age... (READ LIST)

DK/NA/REFUSED........coeiiiiiienieeee e 2

Not old enough / Not registered .............cccocuveennne. TERMINATE

7. In the past, how often would you say you tended to vote in primary elections? Would you say... (READ LIST)
Every time............ ... 13%
Most of the time ...... .24

Only some of the time .2
NEVET ... *
DK/NA/REFUSED.......cccoooiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, *
8. As you may know, there will be a primary election in August for a number of offices including the 1% Congressional District. How likely would

you say it is that you will vote in this election? Is it... (READ LIST)

AlMOSt CEMaiN ......ceoviiieiiiiii e 89%
Probably ... 11

ADOUL 50-50......ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e TERMINATE
NOt t00 KEIY ... TERMINATE
Not likely at all..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee TERMINATE
DK/NA/REFUSED........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiicceee e TERMINATE

IF (Q7 = SOME OR NEVER OR DK/NA/REFUSED) AND (Q8 = PROBABLY): THANK AND TERMINATE

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 12-105
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To start, I'm going to read you a list of some public figures you may have heard of and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of each one. If you don’t recognize the name or if you recognize the name but
do not have an opinion, please just say so and we will move to the next name. Here is the first one... (RANDOM ROTATE ALL)

TABLE RANKED BY TOTAL FAVORABLE

| Hard 1D [
| Soft ID: I
oAl | TOR ToTA | e e | Y s Sw ey N b oo

9. Barack Obama 49% 46% 95% 99% 33% 16% 10% 37% 4% *% 1%
10. Mitt Romney 46% 46% 93% 98% 24 22 16 31 6 1 1
11. Darcy Burner 26% 21% 47% 72% 10 17 10 11 25 27 1
12. Suzan DelBene 24% 17% 41% 60% 6 17 9 8 20 38 1
13.  John Koster 24% 13% 37% 63% 11 13 7 6 26 35 2
14. Steve Hobbs 13% 5% 18% 44% 5 8 4 2 26 54 2
15. Laura Ruderman 12% 7% 19% 39% 4 8 3 4 20 59 3
16. Larry Ishmael 4% 4% 8% 29% 1 3 3 1 20 69 2
17. Darshan Rauniyar 204 2% 5% 17% 1 2 1 2 13 80 3
18. If the election for Representative for the 1 Congressional District were held today, and you were filling out your ballot right now, would you be

voting for (RANDOM ROTATE NAMES:)

Democrat Darcy Burner
Democrat Suzan DelBene
Demaocrat Steve Hobbs
Independent Larry Ishmael
Republican John Koster
Democrat Darshan Rauniyar
Democrat Laura Ruderman

(IF UNDECIDED:) If you were filling out your ballot right now, which way would you say you are leaning?

TOTAL KOSTER: 36%

TOTAL BURNER: 12%

TOTAL DELBENE: 11%

TOTAL HOBBS: 7%

Ruderman........coooooeoeiiiii e, 3 TOTAL RUDERMAN: 3%
Lean Ruderman ........ccoooeeeeeieieiiiieieeeeeee e, *

ISNM@EL ... 1 TOTAL ISHMAEL: 2%
Lean Ishmael .......ccccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1

RAUNIYAT ....oiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 TOTAL RAUNIYAR: 1%
Lean RaUNIYar ........cccceeriiiiiiiceeice e *

Other candidate .........cceeevviiiiiiiee e 1

Lean other candidate .........cccceevvevviieeeeeiiiiiieeee e 1

DK/NA/REFUSED........ccotvieeeee e 26 SKIP Q19

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 12-105
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19. (ONLY ASKED IF CANDIDATE PREFERENCE INDICATED:) Are you definitely voting for that candidate or is there a chance you will still
change your mind? (N=368)
Definitely VOtNG ......ccoovovveriinieiee e 46% CUMULATIVE DEFINITELY: 34%
Might change mind.............ccccooiiiiieee 52 CUMULATIVE UNDECIDED OR MIGHT CHANGE: 64%
DK/NA/REFUSED........cciiiiieiiiiiiieaee e 2

| have just a few questions left for statistical purposes.

20. In politics, as of today, do you consider yourself (ROTATE:) a Republican, a Democrat, or an independent? (IF INDEPENDENT:) As of
today, do you lean more to the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
DEMOCTAL....ceeveeiieerie e 27% DEMOCRAT OR LEAN: 43%
Independent, lean Democratic ...........cccooecvvveeeeeene 16
Republican..........ccoovvviiiii e 26 REPUBLICAN OR LEAN: 39%
Independent, lean Republican............ccccoccuueeenennn. 13
Independent..........ccociviiiiiiiiiiic 13
Other (DNR) ....ooiiiiieiiiee e
DK/NA/REFUSED
21. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican or Cuban? (IF NO:) How would you describe your race? (READ
LIST)

White or CauCasian...............euevererrvmrermnnnnnnnennannnnnns
Hispanic or Latino (DNR) .......cccccovvviiiiiiciiiieenee.
Native AMEriCaN .......cccviiiiieee e et e eciieee e
Black or African American
Asian or Pacific Islander...
Something lSe........coouiiiiiiiiiiiie e

DK/NA/REFUSED........ccocoiiiiiiieiiieceee e 4

22. What is the highest level of education you have received? (READ LIST)

Less than high school ...
High school graduate..............c.........
Some college or two year degree
Four year college graduate ............ccceeeveiivieeenennne

Postgraduate or advanced degree.............cccccou..... 22
DK/NA/REFUSED........cooiiiiiieiiieee e 1
23. When it comes to politics, do you generally consider yourself to be... (READ LIST)
Conservative.
Moderate ......
ProgressiVe. .....ocuviiiiiiiiic e
Something else (DNR) ..........eeeiiiiiiiiiiieiee e, 5
DK/NA/REFUSED......ccccoiiiiiiiesiie e 5
24. (ONLY ASK IF CELL INTERVIEW) Is there currently a functioning landline telephone in your household? (N=119)
NO et 65% CUMULATIVE MOBILE ONLY: 15%
Y S ettt 33
DK/NA/REFUSED......cccooiiiiiieiieciee e 2

That completes our survey. Thank you VERY MUCH for your time.

Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. STUDY 12-105



